

Letting:

04250612

#### Florida Department of Transportation

06/12/2025

Page 1 of 1

**Vendor Ranking** 

Contract: Z4148

District: District 4 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44750475201 (\*)

Call Order: 002

Contract Desc: PRE-EVENT PERMANENT SIGNAL REPAIR - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

June 12, 2025 10:30 AM

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,506,500.00	100.00%
2	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,932,914.00	105.01%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,951,500.00	105.23%
4	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,090,500.00	118.62%
5	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,833,700.00	139.11%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 07/01/25 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM

END DATE: 07/08/25 END TIME: 10:30 AM





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 24

 Letting:
 04250612
 June 12, 2025
 Call Order:
 002
 Contract:
 Z4148

 District:
 District 4
 Counties:
 DIST/ST-WIDE
 Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 44750475201 (\*)

Contract Descr: PRE-EVENT PERMANENT SIGNAL REPAIR - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

The purpose of this Contract is to provide permanent Traffic Signal Repair Operations pursuant to a Governor s and/or President's Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes counties within District Four.

#### REQUIRED SUBMITTALS:

\*The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida, verifying the bonding capability in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this contract, the dollar amount is established at \$1,000,000.00.

\*Form 575-060-13 Non-collusion Declaration and Compliance with 49 CFR &29

Perform all Traffic Signal Repair Operations under this Contract in accordance with the Florida Department of Transportation Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, any Specifications detailed in this scope, and Standard Plans.

Always have a minimum of 3 Traffic Signal Repair Crews available for pre-positioning and/or reporting directly to work sites. The minimum number of Traffic Signal Repair Crews pre-positioned or activated must remain available until officially released by the Department.

No quantities are guaranteed and there will be no unit cost adjustment for quantities required over or under the estimated quantities.

This contract will be awarded based on the total amount of \$0 (zero) dollars and not the contractor s bid total. Additional funds will be added to the contract as needed.

- •Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- •The Bid Bond is waived for this project.
- •The contract may only be awarded to one vendor.

#### Awarded Contractor must:

•Provide Commercial General Liability Insurance, the limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	` '	LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.	, , ,	TECHNOLOGY LATION CORP.	(3) AUM CON	ISTRUCTION INC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Page 2 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



<b>Letting:</b> 04250612 June 12 2025 <b>Call Order:</b> 002 <b>Contract:</b>	<i>Z</i> 4148

Letting:	04	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	<b>I Order:</b> 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No /		Alterna	ite Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
		l as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION:	0005	Signalization	_					
0005 0102 WOOD POLE INSTALL TEN EVENT CON	MPORAR'	Y POLE, FOR		4,500.00000	45,000.00	3,100.00000	31,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
0010 0102 GUY WIRE F POLE, FURN PRE-EVENT	IISH AND	INSTALL, FO		2,000.00000	40,000.00	493.00000	9,860.00	750.00000	15,000.00
0015 0129 NATURAL DI CONTRACTS POSITIONING	S, CREW I	PRE-	1.000 Г ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0020 0630 CONDUIT, FU TRENCH	0 2 11 URNISH 8	& INSTALL, C	100.000 DPEN LF	50.00000	5,000.00	31.00000	3,100.00	30.00000	3,000.00
0025 0630 CONDUIT, FU ABOVEGROU		& INSTALL,	50.000 LF	60.00000	3,000.00	41.00000	2,050.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0030 0633 SIGNAL CAB RECONSTRU FURNISH & I	JCTED IN		50.000 PI DN,	18,000.00000	900,000.00	14,222.00000	711,100.00	20,000.00000	1,000,000.00
0035 0633 SIGNAL CAB REPAIR/REP INSTALL		HER, FURN	5,000.000 LF ISH &	10.00000	50,000.00	28.00000	140,000.00	40.00000	200,000.00
0040 0634 SPAN WIRE A POINT, PERF			5.000 D PI	8,000.00000	40,000.00	12,676.00000	63,380.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00



Page 3 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



## **Tabulation of Bids**

etting: 04250612 lune 12 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: 74148

Letting	<b>y:</b> 0-	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	I Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() ind	licates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
	0634 4152 /IRE ASSEME DIAGONAL	BLY, F&I, TWO	10.000 PI	9,000.00000	90,000.00	10,570.00000	105,700.00	7,000.00000	70,000.00
	0634 4153 /IRE ASSEME BOX OR DRC	BLY, F&I, TWO PP BOX	10.000 PI	18,000.00000	180,000.00	14,822.00000	148,220.00	12,000.00000	120,000.00
	0634 4154 /IRE ASSEME OTHER TYPE	BLY, F&I, TWO	10.000 PI	15,000.00000	150,000.00	10,570.00000	105,700.00	8,000.00000	80,000.00
SINGLE	0634 4341 /IRE ASSEME POINT ATTA NDICULAR	BLY, INSTALL, CH,	5.000 PI	4,000.00000	20,000.00	9,180.00000	45,900.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00
		BLY, INSTALL, CH, DIAGONA	5.000 PI AL	6,000.00000	30,000.00	11,286.00000	56,430.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00
		BLY, INSTALL, CH, BOX SPA	5.000 PI NS	9,000.00000	45,000.00	9,875.00000	49,375.00	9,000.00000	45,000.00
		BLY, INSTALL, PENDICULAR		5,000.00000	25,000.00	10,570.00000	52,850.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00
	0634 4352 /IRE ASSEME ATTACH, DIAG	BLY, INSTALL, GONAL	5.000 TWO PI	7,000.00000	35,000.00	12,716.00000	63,580.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00



Page 4 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



				_
Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Call Order: 002	Contract: Z4148

Letting: 0	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() indicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
0085 0634 4353 SPAN WIRE ASSEMI POINT ATTACH, BOX		5.000 TWO PI	10,000.00000	50,000.00	12,716.00000	63,580.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
0090 0634 4400 SPAN WIRE ASSEME	BLY, ADJUST	50.000 PI	2,000.00000	100,000.00	5,563.00000	278,150.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00
0095 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMI POLES REMAIN	BLY, REMOVE	50.000 - PI	2,000.00000	100,000.00	2,086.00000	104,300.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00
0100 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSUL INSTALL	ATOR, FURNIS	50.000 SH & LF	110.00000	5,500.00	711.00000	35,550.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX COVER SIZE	(, F&I, 13" x 24"	20.000 EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	3,020.00000	60,400.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
0110 0635 3 11 JUNCTION BOX, FUR AERIAL	RNISH & INSTA	10.000 ALL, EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,346.00000	13,460.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0115 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWE OVERHEAD METER CONTRACTOR FROI COMPANY	PURCHASED		4,000.00000	20,000.00	9,500.00000	47,500.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
0120 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWE UNDERGROUND, MI BY CONTRACTOR			5,000.00000	25,000.00	9,500.00000	47,500.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00



Page 5 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	Il Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	o / Item ID escription	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
	•	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
\$	SECTION:	0005	Signalization	ı					
		E WIRE, FUR	500.000 NISH LF	10.00000	5,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00
EMERGEN		ATOR - POR FDOT FURNI		3,000.00000	300,000.00	5,890.00000	589,000.00	3,000.00000	300,000.00
EMERGEN	639 4 5 NCY GENER E, MONITOF		500.000 HR	500.00000	250,000.00	792.00000	396,000.00	300.00000	150,000.00
EMERGEN	639 4 7 NCY GENER NET RETRO	ATOR - HARI PFIT	100.000 NESS EA	1,500.00000	150,000.00	2,289.00000	228,900.00	2,000.00000	200,000.00
PRESTRES	641 212 SSED CONC SERVICE PO	CRETE POLE	5.000 , F&I, EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00	2,887.00000	14,435.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
		CRETE POLE	5.000 , F&I, EA	40,000.00000	200,000.00	5,298.00000	26,490.00	30,000.00000	150,000.00
	646 111 M SIGNALS I	POLE, PEDE	1.000 STAL EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,075.00000	4,075.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
VEHICULA		SIGNAL, ALUMINUM,	10.000 AS 1	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,341.00000	13,410.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00



Page 6 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



## **Tabulation of Bids**

**Letting:** 04250612 June 12, 2025 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** Z4148

Lettin	<b>g</b> : 04	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	I <b>l Order:</b> 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	No / Item ID	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
( ) in	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
FURNIS	0650 112 JLAR TRAFFIO SH & INSTALL DN, 2-4 WAY		10.000 AS	5,000.00000	50,000.00	1,908.00000	19,080.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
0170 VEHICU FURNIS	0650 1 14 JLAR TRAFFIC SH & INSTALL DN, 1 WAY		200.000 AS	2,500.00000	500,000.00	3,249,00000	649,800.00	3,500.00000	700,000.00
FURNIS	0650 118 JLAR TRAFFIO SH & INSTALL DN STRAIGHT	ALUMINUM,	100.000 AS 5	3,000.00000	300,000.00	3,442.00000	344,200.00	4,000.00000	400,000.00
<b>FURNIS</b>	0650 124 JLAR TRAFFIO SH & INSTALL M TOP, 3 SEC	POLYCARBO		2,500.00000	250,000.00	3,049.00000	304,900.00	2,500.00000	250,000.00
FURNIS WITH A	0650 1 25 JLAR TRAFFIO SH & INSTALL ALUMINUM TO DN, 2-4 WAYS	POLYCARBO		6,000.00000	300,000.00	4,618.00000	230,900.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00
<b>FURNIS</b>	0650 129 JLAR TRAFFIO SH & INSTALL MIN, 5 SECTIO	POLYCARBO		3,500.00000	175,000.00	4,394.00000	219,700.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00
0195 VEHICU	0650 150 JLAR TRAFFIO	C SIGNAL, INS	10.000 STALL AS	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,878.00000	18,780.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00



Page 7 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



ttina:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Call Order: 002	Contract: 74148

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	ll Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / I		ate Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION: 0005	Signalization						
VEHICULAR 1	1 60 FRAFFIC SIGNAL, LES TO REMAIN	200.000 AS	500.00000	100,000.00	470.00000	94,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00
VEHICULAR 1	170 FRAFFIC SIGNAL, NCLUDES REMOVA FION	100.000 AS L AND	2,000.00000	200,000.00	3,012.00000	301,200.00	2,500.00000	250,000.00
VEHICULAR 1	1 80 FRAFFIC SIGNAL, DIFY EXISTING SIGN	100.000 AS IAL	2,500.00000	250,000.00	2,347.00000	234,700.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00
VEHICULAR S REPAIR/REPL	2102 BIGNAL AUXILIARIE: ACE/RETROFIT- FL ACKPLATE- BLACK RDER	JRNISH	1,000.00000	200,000.00	1,271.00000	254,200.00	1,500.00000	300,000.00
PEDESTRIAN	1 11 SIGNAL, FURNISH COUNTDOWN, 1 W		1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,958.00000	9,790.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
PEDESTRIAN	1 12 SIGNAL, FURNISH COUNTDOWN, 2 W		3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,682.00000	13,410.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
PEDESTRIAN	1 60 SIGNAL, REMOVE E/PEDESTAL TO RE		400.00000	2,000.00	313.00000	1,565.00	500.00000	2,500.00
MIDBLOCK CI FLASHING BE	2 28 ROSSWALK: REC R EACON, FURNISH/IN ASSEMBLY- BACK- DETECTOR	ISTALL-	18,000.00000	90,000.00	20,732.00000	103,660.00	22,000.00000	110,000.00



Page 8 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Call Order: 002	Contract: Z4148

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	<b>ll Order:</b> 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item II		ite Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() indicates item is			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	I: 0005	Signalization						
0240 0654 2 60 MIDBLOCK CROSS RECTANGULAR RA BEACON, REMOVE ASSEMBLY	SWALK: APID FLASHING		2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,252.00000	6,260.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0245 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTI MICROWAVE, FUR CABINET EQUIPME	NISH & INSTAL	5.000 EA .L	15,000.00000	75,000.00	16,299.00000	81,495.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00
0250 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTI MICROWAVE, FUR ABOVE GROUND E	ON SYSTEM- NISH & INSTAL	5.000 EA .L,	20,000.00000	100,000.00	17,791.00000	88,955.00	22,000.00000	110,000.00
0255 0660 3 51 VEHICLE DETECTI MICROWAVE, ADJ CABINET EQUIPME	ON SYSTEM- UST & MODIFY	20.000 EA	2,000.00000	40,000.00	3,550.00000	71,000.00	10,000.00000	200,000.00
0260 0660 3 52 VEHICLE DETECTI MICROWAVE, ADJ ABOVE GROUND E	ON SYSTEM - UST & MODIFY	20.000 EA	2,000.00000	40,000.00	2,768.00000	55,360.00	12,000.00000	240,000.00
0265 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTI FURNISH & INSTAI EQUIPMENT	ON SYSTEM- V	5.000 IDEO, EA	18,000.00000	90,000.00	8,785.00000	43,925.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
0270 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTI FURNISH & INSTAI EQUIPMENT	ON SYSTEM- V		14,000.00000	70,000.00	13,153.00000	65,765.00	18,000.00000	90,000.00



Page 9 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	042506	12 Jun	e 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Ite Item Descrip		lternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN L SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() indicates ite		mp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ION: 0005	Sig	nalization						
0275 0660 4 VEHICLE DETE ADJUST/MODIF	CTION SYST			3,000.00000	60,000.00	2,768.00000	55,360.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0280 0660 4 VEHICLE DETE ADJUST/MODIF EQUIPMENT	CTION SYST		20.000 , EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	2,455.00000	49,100.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00
0285 0665 PEDESTRIAN DINSTALL, STAN	ETECTOR, F	FURNISH &	5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	634.00000	3,170.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0290 0670 4 INTERSECTION CONTROLLER INSTALL	CONTROL I		10.000 AS	5,000.00000	50,000.00	2,386.00000	23,860.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0295 0670 S TRAFFIC CONT F&I, NEMA, 2 P	ROLLER AS	SEMBLY,	5.000 AS	60,000.00000	300,000.00	58,339.00000	291,695.00	60,000.00000	300,000.00
0300 0670 S TRAFFIC CONT REMOVE CONT	ROLLER AS		1.000 AS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,504.00000	2,504.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0305 0670 S TRAFFIC CONT RESTORE- MIN	ROLLER AS		50.000 AS	3,000.00000	150,000.00	5,550.00000	277,500.00	3,500.00000	175,000.00
0310 0671 2 TRAFFIC CONT		DDIFY	20.000 EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	7,461.00000	149,220.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 10 of 24

Letting: 04	·250612 J	une 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN L SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
() indicates item is bio	l as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
0315 0676 1500 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CON CABINET, ADJUST/MC		20.000 EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	7,461.00000	149,220.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00
0320 0678 1104 CONTROLLER ACCES REPLACE EXISTING- INSTALL, LOAD SWITE	FURNISH AND	50.000 EA	1,000.00000	50,000.00	376.00000	18,800.00	1,500.00000	75,000.00
0325 0678 1109 CONTROLLER ACCES REPLACE EXISTING- INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME	FURNISH AND	20.000 EA	3,500.00000	70,000.00	4,807.00000	96,140.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
0330 0678 1110 CONTROLLER ACCES REPLACE EXISTING- INSTAL, TYPE 4 TIME	FURNISH AND	20.000 EA	4,000.00000	80,000.00	871.00000	17,420.00	2,200.00000	44,000.00
0335 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNIS OVERHEAD MOUNT, I		100.000 EA	2,000.00000	200,000.00	1,617.00000	161,700.00	2,000.00000	200,000.00
0340 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNIS OVERHEAD MOUNT, 3		100.000 EA	8,000.00000	800,000.00	1,686.00000	168,600.00	4,000.00000	400,000.00
0345 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCA	ATE, UP TO 12	100.000 SF EA	2,000.00000	200,000.00	1,355.00000	135,500.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00
0350 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOV	E, UP TO 12 SF	100.000 = EA	600.00000	60,000.00	313.00000	31,300.00	500.00000	50,000.00



Page 11 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



Letting	<b>g</b> : 042	50612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN I SIGNALIZA		(2) SIGNAL TE		(3) AUM CONS	TRUCTION INC.
	dicates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: (	0005	Signalization						
AC POV	0700141111 CED HIGHWAY VERED, F&I GRO CON, UP TO 12 S ANELS	AUOM DAUC	IT,	15,000.00000	75,000.00	16,322.00000	81,610.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00
AC POV	0700141510 CED HIGHWAY VERED, RETRO ID MOUNT, 1 BE	FIT EXISTING		8,000.00000	40,000.00	8,822.00000	44,110.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
AC POV	0700141520 CED HIGHWAY VERED, RETRO ID MOUNT, 2 BE	FIT EXISTING		9,000.00000	45,000.00	9,535.00000	47,675.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00
AC POV	0700141610 CED HIGHWAY VERED, RETRO EAD MOUNT, 1	FIT EXISTING		8,000.00000	40,000.00	9,030.00000	45,150.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00
AC POV	0700141620 CED HIGHWAY VERED, RETRO EAD MOUNT, 2	FIT EXISTING	,	9,000.00000	45,000.00	9,796.00000	48,980.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00
	0700141902 CED HIGHWAY VERED, REMOV			3,000.00000	15,000.00	783.00000	3,915.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
SOLAR	0700142510 CED HIGHWAY POWERED, RE' NG GROUND MO	TROFIT		8,000.00000	40,000.00	14,417.00000	72,085.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 12 of 24

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / I		te Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION: 0005	Signalization						
ENHANCED H SOLAR POW	0142520 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSE ERED, RETROFIT ROUND MOUNT, 2	5.000 EMBLY, EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00	15,263.00000	76,315.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00
ENHANCED H SOLAR POW	0142610 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSE ERED, RETROFIT /ERHEAD MOUNT, 1	5.000 EMBLY, EA	8,000.00000	40,000.00	14,474.00000	72,370.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00
ENHANCED H SOLAR POW	0142620 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSE ERED, RETROFIT /ERHEAD MOUNT, 2	5.000 EMBLY, EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00	15,495.00000	77,475.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00
	0005 Signalization	Section Totals:		\$8,506,500.00 <sup>'</sup>		\$8,932,914.00 <sup>°</sup>		\$8,951,500.00
	Contract G	Grand Totals:		\$8,506,500.00		\$8,932,914.00		8,951,500.00



Page 13 of 24

## Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	/ Item ID Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW		(5) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC		
() indicate	es item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	ECTION: 0005	Signalization						
WOOD POL	02108 .E, MAX 50', FURNISH A EMPORARY POLE, FOR NTRACTS ONLY		5,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00		
GUY WIRE POLE, FUR	02109 FOR WOOD OR CONCI NISH AND INSTALL, FC T CONTRACTS ONLY		00000.008	16,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00		
NATURAL D	29 1 1 DISASTER /PRE EVENT FS, CREW PRE- NG: DO NOT BID	1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
	30 2 11 FURNISH & INSTALL, O	100.000 PEN LF	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00		
	30 2 14 FURNISH & INSTALL, DUND	50.000 LF	35,00000	1,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
SIGNAL CA	32 7 1 BLE- NEW OR RUCTED INTERSECTION INSTALL	50.000 PI N,	35,000.00000	1,750,000.00	15,000.00000	750,000.00		
SIGNAL CA	32 7 2 BLE- PLACE/OTHER, FURNI:	5,000.000 LF SH &	100.00000	500,000.00	50.00000	250,000.00		
SPAN WIRE	34 4151 E ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO RPENDICULAR	5.000 PI	12,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 14 of 24

Letting	<b>g</b> : 0	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW		(5) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC		
	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
	0634 4152 VIRE ASSEME DIAGONAL	BLY, F&I, TWC	10.000 ) PI	12,000.00000	120,000.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00		
	0634 4153 VIRE ASSEME BOX OR DRC		10.000 ) PI	15,000.00000	150,000.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00		
	0634 4154 VIRE ASSEME OTHER TYPE		10.000 ) PI	10,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00		
SINGLE	0634 4341 VIRE ASSEME POINT ATTA NDICULAR		5.000 , PI	7,500.00000	37,500.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00		
	0634 4342 VIRE ASSEME POINT ATTA			8,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00		
	0634 4343 VIRE ASSEME POINT ATTA			9,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00		
	0634 4351 VIRE ASSEME ATTACH, PER			8,500.00000	42,500.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00		
	0634 4352 VIRE ASSEME ATTACH, DIAG	•	5.000 , TWO PI	9,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 15 of 24

Letting:	042	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	o / Item ID escription	Alternate	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC		(5) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC		
	ates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
;	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
SPAN WIF	0634 4353 RE ASSEMBL TACH, BOX S		5.000 TWO PI	10,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00		
	0634 4400 RE ASSEMBL	.Y, ADJUST	50.000 PI	5,000.00000	250,000.00	10,000.00000	500,000.00		
	0634 4600 RE ASSEMBL EMAIN	Y, REMOVE-	50.000 . PI	2,500.00000	125,000.00	7,500.00000	375,000.00		
	0634 5 1 ASS INSULAT	ΓOR, FURNIS	50.000 SH & LF	50.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	500.00		
	0635 2 11 PLICE BOX, F IZE	=&I, 13" x 24"	20.000 EA	1,400.00000	28,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00		
	0635 3 11 N BOX, FURN	NISH & INSTA	10.000 LL, EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00		
ELECTRIC OVERHEA	0639 1112 CAL POWER AD METER PI CTOR FROM Y	URCHASÉD I	' I	15,000.00000	75,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
ELECTRIC	0639 1122 CAL POWER ROUND, MET RACTOR			15,000.00000	75,000.00	3,500,00000	17,500.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 16 of 24

Letting: 042	50612 Jun	e 12, 2025	Cal	Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW		(5) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC		
() indicates item is bid a	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0	005 Sig	nalization						
0125 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE & INSTALL	WIRE, FURNISH	500.000 H LF	25.00000	12,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00		
0130 0639 4 3 EMERGENCY GENERA INSTALL- RETROFIT; FI			4,000.00000	400,000.00	5,000.00000	500,000.00		
0135 0639 4 5 EMERGENCY GENERA PORTABLE, MONITOR 6		500.000 HR	300.00000	150,000.00	1,500.00000	750,000.00		
0140 0639 4 7 EMERGENCY GENERA FOR CABINET RETROF		100.000 S EA	1,500.00000	150,000.00	5,000.00000	500,000.00		
0145 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCE TYPE P-II SERVICE POI		5.000 , EA	6,500.00000	32,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
0150 0641 2 14 PRESTRESSED CONCE TYPE P-IV	RETE POLE, F&I	5.000 , EA	15,000.00000	75,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
0155 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS PO	OLE, PEDESTAL	1.000 - EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00		
0160 0650 1 11 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC S FURNISH & INSTALL AL SECTION, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	2,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 17 of 24

Letting:	04	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / It		Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWING		(5) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC		
() indicates	item is bia	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION:	0005	Signalization						
0165 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN SECTION, 2-4	ISTALL A		10.000 AS	2,500.00000	25,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
0170 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN SECTION, 1 W	RAFFIC		200.000 AS	3,500.00000	700,000.00	4,000.00000	800,000.00		
0175 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN SECTION STR	ISTALL A	ALUMINÚM, S	100.000 AS	4,500.00000	450,000.00	5,000.00000	500,000.00		
0180 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN W/ALUM TOP	ISTALL F	POLYCARBO	100.000 AS NATE	3,500.00000	350,000.00	4,000.00000	400,000.00		
0185 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN WITH ALUMIN SECTION, 2-4	ISTALL F IUM TOF	POLYCARBO		4,500.00000	225,000.00	4,200.00000	210,000.00		
0190 0650 VEHICULAR T FURNISH & IN W ALUMIN, 5 WAY	ISTALL F	POLYCARBO		5,000.00000	250,000.00	4,500.00000	225,000.00		
0195 0650 VEHICULAR T	1 50 RAFFIC	SIGNAL, INS	10.000 TALL AS	2,500.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 18 of 24

Letting	g: 04	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC		(5) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC		
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum	- 11112	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
	0650 160 JLAR TRAFFIO /E- POLES TO		200.000 AS	100.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	400,000.00		
RELOCA	0650 170 JLAR TRAFFIC ATE- INCLUDI TALLATION	C SIGNAL, ES REMOVAL	100.000 AS AND	2,000.00000	200,000.00	3,500.00000	350,000.00		
	0650 180 JLAR TRAFFIO T/MODIFY EXI	SIGNAL, STING SIGNA	100.000 AS L	2,500.00000	250,000.00	3,000.00000	300,000.00		
REPAIR & INSTA		AUXILIARIES, ETROFIT- FUR ATE- BLACK W		1,500.00000	300,000.00	1,000.00000	200,000.00		
		L, FURNISH & DOWN, 1 WA	5.000 AS	1,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
	0653 1 12 TRIAN SIGNA L LED COUNT	L, FURNISH & DOWN, 2 WA	5.000 AS .YS	2,500.00000	12,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
		L, REMOVE PI STAL TO REM		50.00000	250.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
FLASHI SOLAR,	NG BEACON,	'ALK: REC RAI FURNISH/INS IBLY- BACK-B TOR	TALL-	22,500.00000	112,500.00	22,000.00000	110,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 19 of 24

Letting: 042	250612 Ju	ıne 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC		(5) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC		
() indicates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0005 S	ignalization						
0240 0654 2 60 MIDBLOCK CROSSWA RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON, REMOVE CO ASSEMBLY	D FLASHING	5.000 AS	500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0245 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, FURNIS CABINET EQUIPMENT	H & INSTALL	5.000 EA	20,000.00000	100,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
0250 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, FURNIS ABOVE GROUND EQU	H & INSTALL,	5.000 EA	25,000.00000	125,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
0255 0660 3 51 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, ADJUST CABINET EQUIPMENT	Γ& MODIFY,	20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00		
0260 0660 3 52 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, ADJUST ABOVE GROUND EQU	Γ & MODIFY,	20.000 EA	2,500.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	150,000.00		
0265 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION FURNISH & INSTALL C EQUIPMENT		5.000 EO, EA	25,000.00000	125,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0270 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION FURNISH & INSTALL A EQUIPMENT			15,000.00000	75,000.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 20 of 24

Letting:	042506	312 Jun	e 12, 2025	Cal	Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	o / Item ID escription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWI		(5) ARC ELECTRIC INC			
	tes item is bid as Lu	ımp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	SECTION: 000	5 Sig	nalization						
VEHICLE D	660 451 DETECTION SYS ODIFY CABINET			500.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	160,000.00		
VEHICLE D	660 452 DETECTION SYS ODIFY ABOVE G		20.000 , EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	200,000.00		
	665 1 11 IAN DETECTOR, STANDARD	FURNISH &	5.000 EA	00000.008	4,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
INTERSEC	670 4 1 TION CONTROL LER ASSEMBLY		10.000 AS	5,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	200,000.00		
TRAFFIC C	570 5112 CONTROLLER AS , 2 PREEMPTION		5.000 AS	60,000.00000	300,000.00	60,000.00000	300,000.00		
TRAFFIC C	670 5600 CONTROLLER AS CONTROLLER W		1.000 AS T	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
TRAFFIC C	670 5700 CONTROLLER AS - MINOR REPAIR		50.000 AS	7,500.00000	375,000.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00		
	671 240 CONTROLLER, M	IODIFY	20.000 EA	5,000.00000	100,000.00	10,000.00000	200,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 21 of 24

Letting:	: 04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
Line No / Item ID Item Description		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWING		(5) ARC ELECTRIC INC			
() indic	cates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
TRAFFIC	0676 1500 SIGNAL CO Γ, ADJUST/Μ		20.000 EA	5,000.00000	100,000.00	8,000.00000	160,000.00		
CONTRO REPLACE	0678 1104 DLLER ACCE: E EXISTING- , LOAD SWIT	FURNISH AN	50.000 EA D	2,000.00000	100,000.00	2,500.00000	125,000.00		
CONTRO REPLACE	0678 1109 DLLER ACCE: E EXISTING- TYPE 3 TIME	<b>FURNISH AN</b>	20.000 EA D	2,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00		
CONTRO REPLACE	0678 1110 DLLER ACCE: E EXISTING- TYPE 4 TIME	FURNISH AN	20.000 EA D	2,500.00000	50,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00		
SIGN PAI		SH & INSTALL UP TO 12 SF	100.000 EA	2,000.00000	200,000.00	1,500.00000	150,000.00		
SIGN PAI	0700 3204 NEL, FURNIS AD MOUNT,	SH & INSTALL 31-50 SF	100.000 EA	3,000.00000	300,000.00	1,500.00000	150,000.00		
	0700 3501 NEL, RELOC	ATE, UP TO 1	100.000 2 SF EA	250,00000	25,000.00	1,500.00000	150,000.00		
	0700 3601 NEL, REMOV	/E, UP TO 12 \$	100.000 SF EA	100.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00		





# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 22 of 24

Letting:	042	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	lo / Item ID escription	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC		(5) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC		
() indica	ates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0005	Signalization						
ENHANCE AC POWE	0700141111 ED HIGHWAY ERED, F&I GR DN, UP TO 12 NELS	OUND MOU	NT,	14,000.00000	70,000.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00		
ENHANCE AC POWE	0700141510 ED HIGHWAY ERED, RETRO MOUNT, 1 BE	FIT EXISTIN		10,000.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
ENHANCE AC POWE	0700141520 ED HIGHWAY ERED, RETRO MOUNT, 2 BE	FIT EXISTIN		10,500.00000	52,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
ENHANCE AC POWE	0700141610 ED HIGHWAY ERED, RETRO AD MOUNT, 1	FIT EXISTIN		10,000.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
ENHANCE AC POWE	0700141620 ED HIGHWAY ERED, RETRO AD MOUNT, 2	FIT EXISTIN		10,500.00000	52,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
ENHANCE	0700141902 ED HIGHWAY ERED, REMO\		·	500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
ENHANCE SOLAR PO	0700142510 ED HIGHWAY OWERED, RE G GROUND MO	TROFIT		12,000.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		





**Contract Grand Totals:** 

## **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 23 of 24

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	Z4148	
	o / Item ID Alterna escription	nte Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) ARC ELECTRIC INC			
() indica	ates item is bid as Lump Sun	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
5	SECTION: 0005	Signalization						
ENHANCE SOLAR PC	700142520 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSI DWERED, RETROFIT GROUND MOUNT, 2	5.000 EMBLY, EA	12,500.00000	62,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
ENHANCE SOLAR PC	700142610 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSI DWERED, RETROFIT OVERHEAD MOUNT, 1	5.000 EMBLY, EA	12,000.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
ENHANCE SOLAR PC	700142620 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSI DWERED, RETROFIT OVERHEAD MOUNT, 2	5.000 EMBLY, EA	12,500.00000	62,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
	0005 Signalization	Section Totals:		\$10,090,500.00		\$11,833,700.00		

\$10,090,500.00

\$11,833,700.00



06/12/2025

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 24 of 24

Contract: Z4148

**Letting:** 04250612 June 12, 2025 **Call Order:** 002

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.